UNOFFICIAL COPY786247 Page 1 of

3576/0180 03 001 1997-10-22 12:25:39

Cook County Recorder

Loan # 01-30 02016	
1497 N 2010104	
THIS	IS A JUNIOR MORTGAGE CREDIT LINE MORTGAGE
LABE	CREDIT LINE MORTGAGE

THE MODEON CO. 1. 1. 2. CENTER A. 4. CENTER CO. 2.
THIS MORTGAGE is made this 27TE day of SEPTEMBER . 1997 between
(herein "Borrower") and the Mortgagee LABE Federal Bank (herein "Lender).
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND 00/100
Dollars which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's Equit, Agreement and Promissory Note (herein "Note") providing
for periodic payments as called therein, with the balance of the indeptedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on OCTOBER 1, 2002
TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby Mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS : UNIT NUMBER N-3E IN THE SANGAMON LOFT CONDOMINIUM AS DISLINEATED ON
SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: 10T 10 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 48.7 FEET THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOTS 11, 12, 13 AND 14 IN BLOCK 23 IN DUNCAN'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 26972717, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.
which has the address of: 913 WEST VAN BUREN-UNIT 3E, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607
(herein "PROPERTY ADDRESS"). 17-17-236-03-1044
Together with all improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents,
royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter

attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereof, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property").

Page 1 of 5

convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except for XXXXXXXXXX Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and

90 S 90EN T4548TT9

insuring Lender's interest in the Property. any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the property against all other claims and demands, subject to

BORROWER AND LENDER COVENAUT AND AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, and late and other applicable charges as provided in the Note, and in this I' byanent of Principal and INTEREST. Betrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest

Mortgage, plus any additional advances made by the Lender to the Borrower.

Lender under Paragraph 6, then to principal of the amounts disbursed by Lender under Paragraph 6, then to interest payable Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on amounts disbursed by 2. APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS. Unless applicable law on the Note provide otherwise, all payments received by

on the Note, and then to the Principal of the Note.

such lien by, or defend enforcence, of the lien of forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof. writing to the payment of the abiligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in receipts evidencing such agments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which have priority priority over this due under this Palakraph and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Leader making payment when due, directly to the payce thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts the Property Whiel may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents if any, by Borrower 3. CHARGES LIENS. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to

amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage require and in such amounts and for such reciods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the insured against loss by fire, hazards include, within the term "extended coverage", and such other bazards as Lender may 4. HAZARD INSURANCE. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property

such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All promiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making The insurance Carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided that

payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

.losted that a stew ribit off it is a sgaggroM off to enterings

promptly by Borrower. Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Len ier. Lender may make proof of loss if not made and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of said premiums. In the event of loss, clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, egagroom transfer a shuloni lishe bas rebored to Lender and shall include a standard in the instrument like

authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or relative property or to notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for tractime benefits, Lender is borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the sourity of this Mortgage would be Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage is not Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the

ensurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition under Paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all rights, title and interest of Borrower in and to any postpone the due date of the periodic payments referred to in Paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments. If Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to princip, I stall not exceed or the sums secured by this Mortgage.

shall pass to the Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage the development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit leaschold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions or activities if this Morigage is on a UNIT DEVELOPMENTS. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit S. PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY; LEASEHOLDS; CONDOMINUMS; PLANNED

PSSP SACI

Page 2 of 5

- 13t. NOTICE. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designated by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in this manner designated.
- 14. UNIFORM MORTGAGE; GOVERNING LAWS; SEVERABILITY. This form of Mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.
- 15. BORROWER'S COPY. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 16. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY; ASSUMPTION. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise or descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an optical to reachase, Lender may at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and Borrower or such other person pays all expenses incurred by Lender to assume that the lien of this Mortgage and Lender's interest in one Property shall continue unimpaired. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this Paragraph 16, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, I ender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with Paragraph 13 hereof. Such notice shall provide a perior of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Bo rower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 18 hereof.

- 17. OBLIGATORY ADVANCES. This Mortgage secures the repayment of certain sums advanced to the Borrower under the Equity Agreement and Promissory Note. Provided Borrower's not in default with respect to any covenant or agreement under the terms of this Mortgage, and the Equity Agreement and Promissory Note, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender is ogligated from time to time and upon demand of Borrower to advance such additional sums requested by Borrower up to the total face amount of this Mortgage.
- 18. ACCELERATION; REMEDIES. Except as provided in Paragraph 15 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to per when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender, prior to acceleration, shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in Paragraph 13 hereof specifying (1) the Breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose the Mortgage by Judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 19. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO REINSTATE. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in Paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action and pays all expenses as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligation secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

Page 4 of 5

MOFFICIAL COPY

tand several. The captions and headings of Paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used der and Borrower, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be and contents and agreements of Borrower shall be and contents on the new tot contents on the state of the st Sements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall insure to, the respective successors and assigns of the annies to the moviesions of Personants in the Personants in SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS BOUND; JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY; CAPTIONS, The coverants and

remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or LEMEDIES CUMULATIVE. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right and manuscript or afforded by law or equity and may be exercised connutative independently or

Effective of the procurement of insurance of the psyment of taxes of other liens of charges of the procurement of insurance of the psyment of the procurement of the procurement of the psyment of the payment of the psyment of the ps hereunder, of otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right of small or the exercise of any such right of the exercise of the exer 10. FORBEARANCE BY LENDER NOT A WAIVER. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy an exercising any right or remedy or complete the exercise of any main or an inschale the exercise of any main or an inschale the exercise of any main or

this Morigage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in inferest. proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or mention or required proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify payment or and second by second or in interest or proceeding the contract of an interest or interest or proceeding the contract of an interest or interest or proceeding the contract of an interest or int liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Leader shall not become to remove the successors in interest. Leader shall not be required to remove more successors in interest. Leader shall not be required to remove management of management of successors or restand to remove and successors of suc by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to any manner in interest of Borrower shall not operate to any manner. Its interest of inter 9. BORROWER NOT RELEASED. Extension of the time for payment of modification of payment of the sums accured has the time for payment of modification of payment of the sums accured has the state to any minner of Romower shall not consider in the manner. The

Unicess bequer and contourer outerwise agree in withings any auch application of processes to processes of the periodic payments referred to in Paragraph 1 hereof or change the adount of such payments. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds of principal shall not extend to in paraments referred to in paraments the such and send to the send of processing the state of the send of processing the state of the send of the se

the sums secured by this Mongage.

Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds at Lender's option, either to treation or repair of the Property or to Eward or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed in anthorized and stories and stories at I ander's ontion at the contion or remained to content and to content and the content of the co If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to 30 rower that the condemnor offers to make an animal or damagner. Rotromer fails to remove the witness of the witness of the main an animal and animal and animal animals and animals animals and animals and animals and animals animals animals and animals animals animals and animals animals animals animals and animals animals animals and animals animals animals and animals animals animals animals animals and animals anima that market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of aking with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

Before in William, the sum of the sums secured by this Mont sum of the sum of aging the shall be applied to the sums secured [1] It shows the secure and the proportion of the processes as it withing the shall be applied to the sums secured [1] It is shown to the processes as it is the processes as it is the processes as it is a shown to t the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial aking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agrees in untiling, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortoage such proporty, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise of the proporty in the processes in untiling, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortoage such proportion of the processes is equal to In the event of a total taking of the Property, the princeds abail he applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a ration raking of the Property, unless Romound and Lendar other continues.

condemnation or other taking of the property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation are hereby assigned and shall be naid to I ender 8, CONDEMNATION, The proceeds 12 ary award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any analysis or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation are bereby assigned

provided that Lender shall give 10 Tower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to and shall be paid to Lender.

7. INSPECTION, Len let may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, and the cause therefore the property of the latest to any such inspection specificing reasonable cause therefor related to

under applicable, aw. Mothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action harmmannian usus as une rate payatte itom time to under the species and in which event such amounts to mercat at the highest take permeant in this parament k chall be the trainerst at the highest take permeant k chall continue I and a more and disbursement at the tate payable from time to time on outsigning principal under the Mose universe more more or interest at the tate payable from time on outsigning principal under the Mose universe or interest at principal under the morning of interest at the payment of interest at such and interest at the principal under the payment of interest at the payment of interest at the payment of th beyable upon notice from Lender to Bottower requesting psyment thereof and shall best interest and the tangent to the following the partial interest and shall be the following the partial interest and the partial interest and the partial interest and the partial interest and the partial partial interest and the partial parti of Borrower secured by this Mottgage. Unless Borrower and Leader agree to other terms of payment, such amounts and analysis of payment, such amounts aball be a considered interest from the characters are also the date of the construction of the c Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebteduces formers and I have a some of neumant of neumant and the same of neumant and neumant and

terms of conditions of that superior morphes and the conditions of that superior morphes and state of conditions of that superior morphes and state of second morphes and superior morphes and superio dame or many services and the holder of any superior and services of the servi together with interest shall be subject to the provisions of this Paragraph 5 of this Mortgage, Borrower agreement with the holder of any amendment with the holder of any any way with the holder of any any way and the many and the state of the same of the montgage, without the express written consent of Lender. advance all sums recessary to keep any superior mentions and sometimes or months and superior as a sometimes of sometimes of months and superior and sometimes of the particular parameters of the property of or mortgages presently and immediately constitute a default under this Mortgage. Lender is expressly authorized at its option to anymone all mans an enterior mortgage or mortgages in conditions and at the option to be anymone or mortgages in conditions and all mans to advanced the conditions of mortgages. result of the solution of the Borrower shall faithfully and fully comply with and abide by every term, covenant and condition of any superior moreover assessment as default or definition or moreover assessment and moreover assessment and moreover assessment and moreover assessment and an increase or moreover assessment and assessment assessment

pathology of accessery to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of resonable bankings of decedent, then Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearance, disburse such sums and such appearance, disburse such sums and such annual or necessary of contents of contents and such sums and such such sums and su including, but not limited to eminent domain, insolvency code enforcement, or attended to eminent at any and transmit and transmit insolvency code enforcement, or attended to proceedings involving grant and transmit than I and the formal and transmit and an analy and an area and area and an area and area area. attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs, this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, inclinated to transfer in transfer and transfer in tran 6. PROTECTION OF LENDER'S SECURITY. If Bofrower fails to perform the covenants and sgreements contained in the protection of protection of protection of the protection of the

20. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS; APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER; LENDER IN POSSESSION. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under Paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees and then to the sum secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. NOTICE. Presentment, notice of dishonor and protest are hereby waived by you and each of you. This Agreement shall be the joint and several obligation of all of you and shall be binding upon you and your successors and assigns.

Any notice to you provided for in this Agreement shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail, addressed to you at the address stated below, or to such other address as you may designate by notice to LABE. Any notice to LABE shall be given by mailing such paties by certified mail, return receipt requested to LABE at the address stated above or at such other address as may have been designated by notice to you.

- 22. RELEASE. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage on the expiration Date of the Note, or upon the written request of Borrower (if prior to the final due date with all sums having been paid) Lender shall release this Mortgage with charge of \$50.00 to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 23. WAIVER OF HOMESTEAD. Borrower bereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage

198880303269**86990** "OFFICIAL SEAL"

PATRICIA M. ROSE Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 12/30/00 ***********

(一) というないのから

ter certains attended a motivated time attended title and the contract	
Tatrich Kettre Sed 27.90	
Borrower Borro	wer
PATRICK E. KETTNER	
Borrower Borro	wer C
State of Illinois County ofss,	SO _{Sc.}
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State do	hereby certify that
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/a before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he	signed and delivered the said instrument as
Given under my hand and official seal this 27th day of	
My commission expires 12/30/00	This Instrument Was Prepared
,5/ -5/	LABE Federal Bank
O(1)	4343 N. Elston
Morrices h. Mose	Chicago, IL 60641
Notary Public	DETTIDALTA.

Page 5 of 5

Rev. 05/22/97 DPS 6117

RETURN TO:

-- 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY.30102016

CONDOMINIUM RIDER

THIS CONDOMINIUM RIDER is made this 27TH day of SEPTEMBER, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to LABE FEDERAL BANK

(the "Lender")

of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

913 WEST VAN BUREN-UNIT 3E, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607 Property Address

The Property includes a unit in, together with an undivided interest in the common elements of, a condominium project known as:

SANGAMON LOFT CONDOMINIUM

Name of Condominium Project

(the "Condominium Project"). If the owners association or other entity which acts for the Condominium Project (the "Owners Association") holds title to property for the benefit or use of its members or shareholders, the Property also includes Borrower's interest in the Owners Association and the uses, proceeds and benefits of Borrower's interest.

CONDOMINIUM COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenient and agree as follows:

- A. Condominium Obligations. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the Condominium Project's Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the: (i) Declaration or any other document which creates the Condominium Project (ii) by-laws; (iii) code of regulations; and (iv) other equivalent documents. Borrower shall promptly pay, when the all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the Constituent Documents.
- B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which is satisfactory to Lender and which provides insurance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards Lender requires, including fire and hazards included within the term "extended coverage," then:
- (i) Lender waives the provision in Uniform Covenant 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of the yearly premium installments for hazard insurance on the Property; and
- (ii) Borrower's obligation under Uniform Covenant 5 to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy.

Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard insurance coverage

In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, whether to the unit or to common elements, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by the Security Instrument, with any excess paid to Borrower.

C. Public Liability Insurance. Borrower shall take such actions as may be reasonable to insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceptable in form, amount, and extent of coverage to Lender.

MULTISTATE CONDOMINIUM RIDER-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Form 3140 9/90

DPS 2889

10,(8010)

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (313)293-8100 - (800)521-7291

٠. ١

UNOFFICIAL COPY

10.(8012) 8. (177

08/8 OATE myo?

0682 2AG		
•	41	
A 4		
1, ' ·		

new orned-	100,		
(Seal)	9		
(Seal) wwomed-		0,,,	
reworno#-		C	
(lao2)) <u>/</u>
wwensa-		KELLINEK	ATRICK E. I
(Iso2) P-1	12-10/98 ~	-the	A signer

Rider.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowe, accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this Condominium

Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from by the Security Instrument, Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall them. Any amounts dispursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower secured

F. Remedies. If Borrower does not pay condominium dues and assessments when due; then Lender may pay maintained by the Owners Association unacceptable to Lender.

- any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurance coverage Association, or
- (iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-management of the Owners
- benefit of Lender;
- (ii) any amendment to any provision of the Constituent Documents if the provision is for the express taking by condemnation or eminent domain;
- termination required by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project, except for abandonment or t
- written consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or consent to:
- E. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lender's prior provided in Uniform Covenant 10.

paid to Lender. Such proceeds shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument as unit or of the common elements, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be Borrower in connection with any condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property, whether of the D. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, payable to